
Zug, June 12, 2024

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Environmental Social Governance Indices effective on June 24, 2024

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AE21UL AEE000401019 EMIRATES TELECOM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AT1015 AT0000821103 UNIQA VERSICHERUNGEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 609128 AU000000BEN6 Bendigo & Adelaide Bank Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 629749 AU000000IRE2 IRESS LTD Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool BE301T BE0974268972 BPOST SA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool BR801B BRAZULACNPR4 AZUL PN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US3KLU CA11284V1058 BRKF.RENEW.SUBD. VTG.A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 222961 CA7669101031 RIOCAN REIT.TST. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 553397 CH0008742519 SWISSCOM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 569620 CH0012100191 TECAN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B02SWN CH0019396990 YPSOMED HOLDING R Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool EY030 CH0102484968 JULIUS BAER GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CL0298 CLP763281068 Parque Arauco Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN2TWQ CNE000001303 Huagong 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN2PUK CNE100000P85 DFD NEW MATERIALS 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN2PZP CNE100000SF6 Ganfeng Lithium 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN2TA4 CNE100000TP3 LUXSHARE PRECISION IND. 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN1OBZ CNE1000031W9 GANFENG LITHIUM 'H' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DE402X DE0006219934 JUNGHEINRICH PREF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 509233 DE0007667107 VOSSLOH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DE7042 DE000A2E4K43 DELIVERY HERO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DK4012 DK0060542181 ISS AS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DK6069 DK0060946788 AMBU 'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B16FTB ES0178165017 TECNICAS REUNIDAS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 488116 FR0000054900 TF1 Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 411515 FR0000120503 BOUYGUES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 491603 FR001400J770 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 16389 GB0001638955 WETHERSPOON (J.D.) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB701Z GB0004270301 HILL & SMITH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 491563 GB0004915632 KIER GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB006X GB0007388407 LIONTRUST ASSET MAN. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 94660 GB0009465807 WEIR GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 326127 GB00B1FP6H53 MITCHELLS & BUTLERS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 81827 GB00B1WY2338 SMITHS GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 70550 GB00B1Z4ST84 VANQUIS BANKING GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B1ZBKY GB00B1ZBKY84 MONY GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB60RO GB00BD3VFW73 CONVATEC PLC Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB90JJ GB00BKDTK925 TRAINLINE PLC Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 83470 GB00BWFGQN14 SPIRAX Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB70JH GB00BYQB9V88 TI FLUID SYSTEMS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GB50TP GB00BZBX0P70 THE GYM GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool HK1013 HK0000069689 AIA GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool ID2153 ID1000166903 GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DE70FD IE000S9YS762 LINDE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IE7014 IE00BD6JX574 GLENVEAGH PROPERTIES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN06EP INE531A01024 Kansai Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN18U8 INE670K01029 MACROTECH DEVELOPERS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN073F INE774D01024 M&M Fin Services Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IS002C IS0000000040 EMBLA MEDICAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 951104 IT0003865570 WEBUILD Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B0N64J IT0004604762 SAFILO GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US206U JE00B783TY65 Aptiv Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 669360 JP3044520009 GLB.ONE RLST.INV. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 601070 JP3102000001 AISIN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 605460 JP3111200006 Asahi Kasei Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 691070 JP3158800007 UBE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 665768 JP3194000000 OKI ELECTRIC IND. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 665880 JP3201200007 Olympus Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 649080 JP3240400006 Kikkoman Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 648723 JP3279400000 KEIHAN HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 664247 JP3305530002 Comsys Holdings Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 680448 JP3384600007 SHINMAYWA INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 685873 JP3405400007 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 601490 JP3429800000 ANA HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 625002 JP3497400006 DAIFUKU Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 641628 JP3551520004 Dentsu Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 689391 JP3564200008 SUMITOMO RIKO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 690055 JP3634200004 Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 663854 JP3661800007 NICHICON Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 664250 JP3713600009 NIPPON SHARYO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 664056 JP3717600005 NIPPON SHINYAKU Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 615246 JP3831600006 BUNKA SHUTTER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool JP1YT0 JP3835760004 BELLSYSTEM24 HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 659777 JP3880800002 MIURA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 617149 JP3944130008 USS Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool JP509M JP3944370000 EUGLENA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 673220 JP3981400009 Rengo Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR032G KR7006260004 Ls Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR039N KR7006800007 MIRAE ASSET SECURITIES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR809S KR7006801005 MIRAE ASSET SEC PF. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR11Q3 KR7010780005 IS Dongseo Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR001C KR7024110009 Industrial Bank of Korea Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR18K4 KR7051911006 LG CHEM 1PF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR05R7 KR7052690005 KEPCO E&C Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR801K KR7285130001 SK CHEMICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR08O7 KR728513K010 SK CHEMICALS PRE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN8E4P KYG4387E1070 H & H INTL. HDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool MX203O MXCFFU000001 Fibra Uno Administracion Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool MY608Y MYL3069OO001 MEGA FIRST Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool MY70G7 MYL5285OO001 SD GUTHRIE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 497711 NL0000395903 WOLTERS KLUWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool NO808R NO0003572802 ARENDALS FOSSEKOMPANI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool NO10FR NO0010571698 WILH WILHELMSEN HLDG A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool NO805O NO0010576010 WILHS.WILHELMSEN HDG.'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B018DT PLINTCS00010 INTER CARS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B233HR PTREL0AM0008 Redes Energeticas Nacionais Addition

STOXX Customer Support: Tel. + 41 43 430 72 72, E-Mail: customersupport@stoxx.com



24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 490238 SE0000114837 TRELLEBORG B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B03RSL SE0000616716 DUNI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE50CN SE0007100359 PANDOX B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE40T3 SE0010714311 COREM PROPERTY GROUP PREF. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE10BI SE0011337708 AAK Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 440875 SE0012454072 AVANZA BANK HLDG Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE14S3 SE0015346135 STILLFRONT GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B17NZ4 SG1T60930966 FRASERS CENTREPOINT TST. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B02ZJ5 SG1V12936232 STARHUB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TH008I TH0003010Z04 Siam Cement PCL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TH517N TH4536010Z09 CK POWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TH70AR TH7534010007 TPI POLENE POWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool B03MVZ TRAMRDIN91F2 OYAK CIMENTO FABRIKALARI A S Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW032U TW0002352002 Qisda Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW00G5 TW0002353000 Acer Inc Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW035X TW0002356003 Inventec Corp Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW40IB TW0002881B09 FUBON FINL. PRF.SHS. 'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW40F8 TW0002882B08 CATHAY FINANCIAL PREFERRED SHARES B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW05E8 TW0002888005 Shin Kong Finanl Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW05GA TW0002890001 SinoPac Fin. Ho. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW00J8 TW0002891009 Chinatrust Financial Holding C Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW8052 TW0002891B07 CTBC FINL.HLDG.PF. SHS.B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW0830 TW0006282007 AcBel Polytech Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW0885 TW0008046004 Nan Ya PCB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TW08QN TW0009933002 CTCI Corp Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AYI US00508Y1029 ACUITY BRANDS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AMAT US0382221051 Applied Materials Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool BR11BF US05501U1060 AZUL ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool DE10OG US09075V1026 BIONTECH SE ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool PCLN US09857L1089 BOOKING HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool NO40FU US12738K1097 CADELER ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CDIC US14149Y1082 Cardinal Health Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CSL US1423391002 CARLISLE COS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US093Y US20602D1019 CONCENTRIX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US1BIG US2537981027 DIGI INTERNATIONAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US9AHM US3020811044 EXLSERVICE HDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GART US3666511072 GARTNER 'A' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool HAIN US4052171000 HAIN CELESTIAL GP. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool HUM US4448591028 Humana Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US40YO US46266C1053 IQVIA HOLDINGS INC Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN86LY US47759T1007 JINKOSOLAR HOLDING ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN1OWK US50202M1027 LI AUTO ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool MRVL US5738741041 MARVELL TECHNOLOGY Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN91R0 US62914V1061 NIO INC. ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool FPL US65339F1012 NextEra Energy Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool NOBE US6556641008 Nordstrom Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US9MIZ US72352L1061 PINTEREST A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool RHI US7703231032 ROBERT HALF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TFX US8793691069 TELEFLEX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool WATR US88162G1031 TETRA TECH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TRN US8965221091 TRINITY INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US81ZU US90138F1021 TWILIO 'A' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US50OF US92839U2069 VISTEON Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN1OUI US98422D1054 XPENG 1:2 ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN016C USY541641194 MAHINDRA GDR Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AT901D AT000AGRANA3 AGRANA BETEILIGUNGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool BR05U1 BRSRNAACNOR4 SERENA ENERGIA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GIB.A CA12532H1047 CGI 'A' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CH102W CH1173567111 GURIT HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN33RW CNE0000014Z0 SICHUAN NEW ENERGY POWER 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN0P0O CNE100000F20 BBMG 'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN35MT CNE100000VV7 DAJIN HEAVY INDUSTRY 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN2I6P CNE1000010M4 BBMG 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN3AEQ CNE1000023G9 XINTE ENERGY CO.'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CN3CCQ CNE100003662 CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TEC (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool ES11JR ES0105513008 SOLTEC POWER HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool FR602E FR0013153541 MAISONS DU MONDE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IL01AE IL0011667685 DORAL GP.RENWEN. RES. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN0AR6 INE481G01011 UltraTech Cement Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IN40CL INE769A01020 AARTI INDUSTRIES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 677706 JP3342000001 SANYO SPECIAL STEEL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 657422 JP3864800002 MAX Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR40AP KR7005610001 SPC SAMLIP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR17O7 KR7060150000 INSUN ENV.NEW TECH. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR401G KR7064350002 HYUNDAI ROTEM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool KR90XH KR7089980007 SANG-A FRONTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool HK196H KYG1146W1134 Shandong Hi-Speed New Energy Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool LU101H LU0569974404 APERAM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool 464574 SE0000117970 NCC B Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool SE406G SE0005999760 SCANDI STANDARD Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TH511H TH6128010001 EASTERN POLYMER GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool TH00V5 TH8906010005 ABSOLUTE CLEAN ENERGY Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool AAS US03073E1055 Cencora Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool CF US1252691001 CF Industries Holdings Inc. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool US97SU US1264021064 CSW INDUSTRIALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool GE US3696043013 GE Aerospace Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool LH US5049221055 LABCORP HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool IGL US61945C1036 Mosaic Co. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool UAUA US9100471096 UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSEPOLL iSTOXX Global E-Sustainable Pool WTHG US9818111026 WORTHINGTON ENTERPRISES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AE21UL AEE000401019 EMIRATES TELECOM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AT1015 AT0000821103 UNIQA VERSICHERUNGEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 609128 AU000000BEN6 Bendigo & Adelaide Bank Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 629749 AU000000IRE2 IRESS LTD Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 424749 BE0974259880 D'IETEREN GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool BE301T BE0974268972 BPOST SA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool BR801B BRAZULACNPR4 AZUL PN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US3KLU CA11284V1058 BRKF.RENEW.SUBD. VTG.A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 222961 CA7669101031 RIOCAN REIT.TST. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 553397 CH0008742519 SWISSCOM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 596230 CH0010570759 LINDT & SPRUENGLI REG Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 596228 CH0010570767 LINDT & SPRUENGLI P Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool EY030 CH0102484968 JULIUS BAER GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CL0298 CLP763281068 Parque Arauco Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2TWQ CNE000001303 Huagong 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2PUK CNE100000P85 DFD NEW MATERIALS 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2PZP CNE100000SF6 Ganfeng Lithium 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2TA4 CNE100000TP3 LUXSHARE PRECISION IND. 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN64T2 CNE1000023C8 CHINA ENERGY ENGR.'H' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1OBZ CNE1000031W9 GANFENG LITHIUM 'H' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN38U4 CNE100004QL0 CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DE402X DE0006219934 JUNGHEINRICH PREF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 425240 DE0007100000 MERCEDES-BENZ GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 509233 DE0007667107 VOSSLOH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DE7042 DE000A2E4K43 DELIVERY HERO Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DE40C7 DE000TUAG505 TUI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DK4012 DK0060542181 ISS AS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DK1020 DK0060634707 ROYAL UNIBREW Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DK1053 DK0061802139 ALK-ABELLO B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B16FTB ES0178165017 TECNICAS REUNIDAS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 488116 FR0000054900 TF1 Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 491603 FR001400J770 AIR FRANCE-KLM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 16389 GB0001638955 WETHERSPOON (J.D.) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 491563 GB0004915632 KIER GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB006X GB0007388407 LIONTRUST ASSET MAN. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 94660 GB0009465807 WEIR GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 326127 GB00B1FP6H53 MITCHELLS & BUTLERS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 81827 GB00B1WY2338 SMITHS GRP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 70550 GB00B1Z4ST84 VANQUIS BANKING GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B1ZBKY GB00B1ZBKY84 MONY GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB90II GB00BJDQQ870 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB90JJ GB00BKDTK925 TRAINLINE PLC Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 83470 GB00BWFGQN14 SPIRAX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB70JH GB00BYQB9V88 TI FLUID SYSTEMS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB50TP GB00BZBX0P70 THE GYM GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK1013 HK0000069689 AIA GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool ID2153 ID1000166903 GOTO GOJEK TOKOPEDIA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US424W IE0001827041 CRH Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool DE70FD IE000S9YS762 LINDE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IE7014 IE00BD6JX574 GLENVEAGH PROPERTIES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN30RZ INE415G01027 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN06EP INE531A01024 Kansai Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN18U8 INE670K01029 MACROTECH DEVELOPERS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN073F INE774D01024 M&M Fin Services Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 951104 IT0003865570 WEBUILD Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B0N64J IT0004604762 SAFILO GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US206U JE00B783TY65 Aptiv Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 669360 JP3044520009 GLB.ONE RLST.INV. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 601070 JP3102000001 AISIN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 605460 JP3111200006 Asahi Kasei Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 691070 JP3158800007 UBE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 665768 JP3194000000 OKI ELECTRIC IND. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 649080 JP3240400006 Kikkoman Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 648723 JP3279400000 KEIHAN HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 664247 JP3305530002 Comsys Holdings Corp. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 680448 JP3384600007 SHINMAYWA INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 685873 JP3405400007 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 601490 JP3429800000 ANA HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 625002 JP3497400006 DAIFUKU Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 641628 JP3551520004 Dentsu Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 689391 JP3564200008 SUMITOMO RIKO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 690055 JP3634200004 Toyoda Gosei Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 663854 JP3661800007 NICHICON Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 664198 JP3713200008 Nissha Co Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 664250 JP3713600009 NIPPON SHARYO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 615246 JP3831600006 BUNKA SHUTTER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool JP1YT0 JP3835760004 BELLSYSTEM24 HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 659777 JP3880800002 MIURA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 617149 JP3944130008 USS Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool JP509M JP3944370000 EUGLENA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 673220 JP3981400009 Rengo Co. Ltd. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR032G KR7006260004 Ls Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR039N KR7006800007 MIRAE ASSET SECURITIES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR809S KR7006801005 MIRAE ASSET SEC PF. Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR51ZG KR7007390008 NATURECELL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR11Q3 KR7010780005 IS Dongseo Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR001C KR7024110009 Industrial Bank of Korea Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR18K4 KR7051911006 LG CHEM 1PF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR05R7 KR7052690005 KEPCO E&C Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR11MZ KR7082270000 GemVax & Kael Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN8E4P KYG4387E1070 H & H INTL. HDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN4CKZ KYG8872R1011 3D MEDICINES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool MX203O MXCFFU000001 Fibra Uno Administracion Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool MY608Y MYL3069OO001 MEGA FIRST Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool MY70G7 MYL5285OO001 SD GUTHRIE Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 497711 NL0000395903 WOLTERS KLUWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 520824 NO0003043309 KONGSBERG GRUPPEN Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO808R NO0003572802 ARENDALS FOSSEKOMPANI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO10FR NO0010571698 WILH WILHELMSEN HLDG A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO805O NO0010576010 WILHS.WILHELMSEN HDG.'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool PH04FP PHY272571498 Globe Telecom Inc Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B018DT PLINTCS00010 INTER CARS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B233HR PTREL0AM0008 Redes Energeticas Nacionais Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 490238 SE0000114837 TRELLEBORG B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 478396 SE0000163594 SECURITAS B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B03RSL SE0000616716 DUNI Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE409J SE0006288015 GRANGES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE50CN SE0007100359 PANDOX B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE40T3 SE0010714311 COREM PROPERTY GROUP PREF. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE10BI SE0011337708 AAK Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 440875 SE0012454072 AVANZA BANK HLDG Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE14S3 SE0015346135 STILLFRONT GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE802G SE0015949748 BEIJER REF AB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE13Y8 SE0016828511 EMBRACER GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B17NZ4 SG1T60930966 FRASERS CENTREPOINT TST. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B02ZJ5 SG1V12936232 STARHUB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH008I TH0003010Z04 Siam Cement PCL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH517N TH4536010Z09 CK POWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH70AR TH7534010007 TPI POLENE POWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool B03MVZ TRAMRDIN91F2 OYAK CIMENTO FABRIKALARI A S Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW032U TW0002352002 Qisda Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW00G5 TW0002353000 Acer Inc Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW035X TW0002356003 Inventec Corp Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW40IB TW0002881B09 FUBON FINL. PRF.SHS. 'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW40F8 TW0002882B08 CATHAY FINANCIAL PREFERRED SHARES B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW05E8 TW0002888005 Shin Kong Finanl Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW05GA TW0002890001 SinoPac Fin. Ho. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW00J8 TW0002891009 Chinatrust Financial Holding C Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW8052 TW0002891B07 CTBC FINL.HLDG.PF. SHS.B Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW0830 TW0006282007 AcBel Polytech Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TW0885 TW0008046004 Nan Ya PCB Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AYI US00508Y1029 ACUITY BRANDS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US404U US02043Q1076 ALNYLAM PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AMAT US0382221051 Applied Materials Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US3V8S US03940C1009 ARCELLX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool BR11BF US05501U1060 AZUL ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1PK9 US07725L1026 BEIGENE ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool PCLN US09857L1089 BOOKING HOLDINGS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US532W US0995021062 BOOZ ALLEN HAMILTN.HLDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO40FU US12738K1097 CADELER ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US98AD US14167L1035 CAREDX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CSL US1423391002 CARLISLE COS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US204S US1940145022 ENOVIS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US093Y US20602D1019 CONCENTRIX Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US1BIG US2537981027 DIGI INTERNATIONAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9AHM US3020811044 EXLSERVICE HDG. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GART US3666511072 GARTNER 'A' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US13I8 US37148K1007 GENERATION BIO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HAIN US4052171000 HAIN CELESTIAL GP. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HUM US4448591028 Humana Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN875J US44842L1035 HUTCHMED CHINA ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9D08 US4622601007 IOVANCE BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US42B3 US47103J1051 JANUX THERAPEUTICS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN86LY US47759T1007 JINKOSOLAR HOLDING ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1OWK US50202M1027 LI AUTO ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US18VQ US52490G1022 LEGEND BIOTECH ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US143U US56600D1072 MARAVAI LIFESCIENCES HLDS A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool MRVL US5738741041 MARVELL TECHNOLOGY Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US147Y US6024961012 MIMEDX GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN91R0 US62914V1061 NIO INC. ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool FPL US65339F1012 NextEra Energy Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NOBE US6556641008 Nordstrom Inc. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US14H8 US67576A1007 OCULAR THERAPEUTIX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US14QH US71722W1071 PHATHOM PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9MIZ US72352L1061 PINTEREST A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool RHI US7703231032 ROBERT HALF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN86N0 US8740801043 TAL EDUCATION GROUP ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US42G8 US87650L1035 TARSUS PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TRN US8965221091 TRINITY INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US81ZU US90138F1021 TWILIO 'A' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US02E2 US90384S3031 Ulta Beauty Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US50OF US92839U2069 VISTEON Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1OUI US98422D1054 XPENG 1:2 ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1O8W US98887Q1040 ZAI LABORATORY ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN016C USY541641194 MAHINDRA GDR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AE232V AEA007601015 ALPHA DHABI HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AT1026 AT0000758305 PALFINGER Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AT901D AT000AGRANA3 AGRANA BETEILIGUNGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool AU01PU AU000000MSB8 MESOBLAST Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK11HK BMG9908J1053 ZHUGUANG HOLDINGS GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool BR05U1 BRSRNAACNOR4 SERENA ENERGIA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GIB.A CA12532H1047 CGI 'A' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CH102W CH1173567111 GURIT HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2UMH CNE0000011K8 CR Sanjiu 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN33RW CNE0000014Z0 SICHUAN NEW ENERGY POWER 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN0P0O CNE100000F20 BBMG 'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN35MT CNE100000VV7 DAJIN HEAVY INDUSTRY 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2I6P CNE1000010M4 BBMG 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN3AEQ CNE1000023G9 XINTE ENERGY CO.'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN3CCQ CNE100003662 CONTEMPORARY AMPEREX TEC (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN1OSG CNE1000048G6 REMEGEN 'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool ES11JR ES0105513008 SOLTEC POWER HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool FR602E FR0013153541 MAISONS DU MONDE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB1ERX GB00BDFBVT43 OXFORD BIOMEDICA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GB90BB GB00BYRJ5J14 PRIMARY HEALTH PROPS. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IL01AE IL0011667685 DORAL GP.RENWEN. RES. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN0AR6 INE481G01011 UltraTech Cement Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN40CL INE769A01020 AARTI INDUSTRIES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IN615H INE837H01020 ADVANCED ENZYME TECHS. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 677706 JP3342000001 SANYO SPECIAL STEEL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 657422 JP3864800002 MAX Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR021E KR7003000007 BUKWANG PHARM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR16SA KR7003520004 Yungjin Pharm Deletion
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24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR11KX KR7005090006 SGC ENERGY Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR40AP KR7005610001 SPC SAMLIP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR16AS KR7005690003 PHARMICELL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR10NZ KR7009970005 Youngone Holding Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR526O KR7011000007 GENE ONE LIFE SCIENCE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR05JZ KR7042670000 HD HYUNDAI INFRACORE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR17O7 KR7060150000 INSUN ENV.NEW TECH. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR401G KR7064350002 HYUNDAI ROTEM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR063K KR7068270008 Celltrion Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR90XH KR7089980007 SANG-A FRONTEC Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR51HY KR7095700001 GENEXINE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool KR097R KR7205470008 HUMASIS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK196H KYG1146W1134 Shandong Hi-Speed New Energy Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK20NQ KYG1996C1006 CARSGEN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK30NR KYG3224E1061 EVEREST MEDICINES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK916H KYG3679P1019 FRONTAGE HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK20QT KYG4102M1033 GREENTOWN MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool HK20Y1 KYG4815A1076 ALL.INTL.EDU.LEASING HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CN2D7L KYG5273B1077 KINTOR PHARMACEUTICAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool LU101H LU0569974404 APERAM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9511 NL0010696654 UNIQURE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO608P NO0003067902 HEXAGON COMPOSITES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool NO604L NO0010081235 NEL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SA20IM SA0007879139 SABIC AGRI- NUTRIENTS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SA23HO SA123GA0ITH7 SAUDI ARABIAN MINING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE902H SE0000115107 VBG GROUP B Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool 464574 SE0000117970 NCC B Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE406G SE0005999760 SCANDI STANDARD Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool SE3DAW SE0007577895 VICORE PHARMA HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH904N TH0259A10Z01 RAMKHAMHAENG HOSPITAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH211E TH0295A10Z07 VIBHAVADI MEDICAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH511H TH6128010001 EASTERN POLYMER GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool TH00V5 TH8906010005 ABSOLUTE CLEAN ENERGY Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US15TL US00166B1052 ALX ONCOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US06YQ US0198181036 ALLOVIR Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US076Z US04683R1068 ATEA PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US15ZR US09077B1044 BIOATLA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool CF US1252691001 CF Industries Holdings Inc. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US97SU US1264021064 CSW INDUSTRIALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US12YN US2300311063 CULLINAN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US16UN US25056L1035 DESIGN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US41NE US30233G2093 EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool GE US3696043013 GE Aerospace Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool LH US5049221055 LABCORP HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9E2B US5588681057 MADRIGAL PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool IGL US61945C1036 Mosaic Co. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9FW6 US6821431029 OMEROS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US12G5 US7602731025 REPARE THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US12LA US80706P1030 SCHOLAR ROCK HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US123S US87164F1057 SYNDAX PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9J4I US88322Q1085 TG THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool US9HDP US89422G1076 TRAVERE THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool UAUA US9100471096 UNITED AIRLINES HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSPOOLL iSTOXX Global Sustainable Pool WTHG US9818111026 WORTHINGTON ENTERPRISES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN64T2 CNE1000023C8 CHINA ENERGY ENGR.'H' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN38U4 CNE100004QL0 CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING 'A' (CCS) Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 463841 FI0009000681 NOKIA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN8C0J HK0656038673 FOSUN INTERNATIONAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool IN30RZ INE415G01027 RAIL VIKAS NIGAM Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 648723 JP3279400000 KEIHAN HOLDINGS Addition
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24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 680448 JP3384600007 SHINMAYWA INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 664198 JP3713200008 Nissha Co Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 664250 JP3713600009 NIPPON SHARYO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool JP509M JP3944370000 EUGLENA Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR032G KR7006260004 Ls Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR51ZG KR7007390008 NATURECELL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR11Q3 KR7010780005 IS Dongseo Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR005G KR7051910008 LG Chem Ltd Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR18K4 KR7051911006 LG CHEM 1PF Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR05R7 KR7052690005 KEPCO E&C Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR11MZ KR7082270000 GemVax & Kael Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN4CKZ KYG8872R1011 3D MEDICINES Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool NO10FR NO0010571698 WILH WILHELMSEN HLDG A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool NO805O NO0010576010 WILHS.WILHELMSEN HDG.'B' Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool TH517N TH4536010Z09 CK POWER Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US404U US02043Q1076 ALNYLAM PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool ATR US0383361039 APTARGROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US3V8S US03940C1009 ARCELLX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN1PK9 US07725L1026 BEIGENE ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CBG US12504L1098 CBRE GP. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US98AD US14167L1035 CAREDX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US204S US1940145022 ENOVIS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US1BIG US2537981027 DIGI INTERNATIONAL Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool DOW US26614N1028 DUPONT DE NEMOURS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US13I8 US37148K1007 GENERATION BIO Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN875J US44842L1035 HUTCHMED CHINA ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9D08 US4622601007 IOVANCE BIOTHERAPEUTICS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US42B3 US47103J1051 JANUX THERAPEUTICS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US18VQ US52490G1022 LEGEND BIOTECH ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US143U US56600D1072 MARAVAI LIFESCIENCES HLDS A Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US147Y US6024961012 MIMEDX GROUP Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool FI9017 US6549022043 NOKIA SPN.ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US14H8 US67576A1007 OCULAR THERAPEUTIX Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US14QH US71722W1071 PHATHOM PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN86N0 US8740801043 TAL EDUCATION GROUP ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US42G8 US87650L1035 TARSUS PHARMACEUTICALS Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool TRN US8965221091 TRINITY INDS. Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN1O8W US98887Q1040 ZAI LABORATORY ADR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool IN016C USY541641194 MAHINDRA GDR Addition

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool AE232V AEA007601015 ALPHA DHABI HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool AT1026 AT0000758305 PALFINGER Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool AT901D AT000AGRANA3 AGRANA BETEILIGUNGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool AU01PU AU000000MSB8 MESOBLAST Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 568905 BE0003755692 AGFA-GEVAERT Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK11HK BMG9908J1053 ZHUGUANG HOLDINGS GROUP Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 408580 CH0012221716 ABB Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN2UMH CNE0000011K8 CR Sanjiu 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN0P0O CNE100000F20 BBMG 'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN2I6P CNE1000010M4 BBMG 'A' (CCS) Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN1OSG CNE1000048G6 REMEGEN 'H' Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool GB1ERX GB00BDFBVT43 OXFORD BIOMEDICA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool GB90BB GB00BYRJ5J14 PRIMARY HEALTH PROPS. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 18270 IE0001827041 CRH Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool IN40CL INE769A01020 AARTI INDUSTRIES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool IN615H INE837H01020 ADVANCED ENZYME TECHS. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR021E KR7003000007 BUKWANG PHARM Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR16SA KR7003520004 Yungjin Pharm Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR11KX KR7005090006 SGC ENERGY Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR16AS KR7005690003 PHARMICELL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR10NZ KR7009970005 Youngone Holding Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR526O KR7011000007 GENE ONE LIFE SCIENCE Deletion
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24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR05JZ KR7042670000 HD HYUNDAI INFRACORE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR063K KR7068270008 Celltrion Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR51HY KR7095700001 GENEXINE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool KR097R KR7205470008 HUMASIS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK20NQ KYG1996C1006 CARSGEN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK30NR KYG3224E1061 EVEREST MEDICINES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK916H KYG3679P1019 FRONTAGE HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK20QT KYG4102M1033 GREENTOWN MANAGEMENT HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool HK20Y1 KYG4815A1076 ALL.INTL.EDU.LEASING HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CN2D7L KYG5273B1077 KINTOR PHARMACEUTICAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9511 NL0010696654 UNIQURE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool NO608P NO0003067902 HEXAGON COMPOSITES Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool NO604L NO0010081235 NEL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 489708 NO0012470089 TOMRA SYSTEMS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool SA20IM SA0007879139 SABIC AGRI- NUTRIENTS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool SA23HO SA123GA0ITH7 SAUDI ARABIAN MINING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool SE902H SE0000115107 VBG GROUP B Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool 464574 SE0000117970 NCC B Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool SE3DAW SE0007577895 VICORE PHARMA HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool TH904N TH0259A10Z01 RAMKHAMHAENG HOSPITAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool TH211E TH0295A10Z07 VIBHAVADI MEDICAL Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US15TL US00166B1052 ALX ONCOLOGY HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US06YQ US0198181036 ALLOVIR Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US076Z US04683R1068 ATEA PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US15ZR US09077B1044 BIOATLA Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool CF US1252691001 CF Industries Holdings Inc. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US12YN US2300311063 CULLINAN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US16UN US25056L1035 DESIGN THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US41NE US30233G2093 EYEPOINT PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool GE US3696043013 GE Aerospace Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US3UWF US49177J1025 KENVUE Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool LH US5049221055 LABCORP HOLDINGS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9E2B US5588681057 MADRIGAL PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool IGL US61945C1036 Mosaic Co. Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9FW6 US6821431029 OMEROS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US12G5 US7602731025 REPARE THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US12LA US80706P1030 SCHOLAR ROCK HOLDING Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US123S US87164F1057 SYNDAX PHARMACEUTICALS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9J4I US88322Q1085 TG THERAPEUTICS Deletion

24.06.2024 IXSSPOLL iSTOXX Global S-Sustainable Pool US9HDP US89422G1076 TRAVERE THERAPEUTICS Deletion
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